
Support Species Recovery
Each year, SWG fundings support research and species 
restoration projects in the 56 U.S. states, territories, 
commonwealths, and  the District of Columbia.

2025 Apportionment for the 
State Wildlife Grants (SWG)

Total 2025 SWGState
$842,919

$2,763,632
$138,181

$1,436,338
$635,163

$2,763,632
$1,230,264

$552,727
$552,727
$276,363

$2,659,021
$1,496,687

$138,181
$552,727
$687,068

$1,707,375
$941,411

$672,509
$797,638
$721,036

$780,455
$552,727
$725,453
$804,303

$1,426,202
$1,107,659
$597,638

$1,069,892
$977,569
$138,181

$663,799
$981,241
$552,727

$1,044,279
$939,635

$2,459,442
$1,430,755

$552,727
$1,510,604

$834,970
$1,023,867
$1,663,218

$276,363
$552,727
$732,533
$552,727
$989,765

$2,763,632
$848,854
$552,727
$138,181

$1,166,708
$1,227,572

$552,727
$962,450
$552,727

Total $55,272,635

Alabama 
Alaska 
American Samoa 
Arizona 
Arkansas 
California 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
Delaware 
District of Columbia 
Florida 
Georgia 
Guam 
Hawaii 
Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland 
Massachusetts 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Mississippi 
Missouri 
Montana
N. Mariana Islands 
Nebraska 
Nevada 
New Hampshire 
New Jersey 
New Mexico 
New York 
North Carolina 
North Dakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
Puerto Rico 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 
South Dakota 
Tennessee 
Texas 
U.S. Virgin Islands
Utah 
Vermont 
Virginia 
Washington 
West Virginia 
Wisconsin 
Wyoming

In 2001, the State Wildlife Grant program was established to support 
the conservation efforts of state and territorial fish and wildlife 
agencies for species of greatest conservation need as outlined in 
their State Wildlife Action Plans. These funds, allocated through 
annual General Appropriations, assist fish and wildlife agencies in 
states, territories, commonwealths, and the District of Columbia in 
developing and implementing programs that benefit fish, wildlife, and 
their habitats. Eligible projects include research, species restoration, 
habitat management, and other conservation measures aimed at 
safeguarding species of greatest conservation need,

To date, the program has awarded nearly $1.4 billion in funding to 
support the species of greatest conservation need.

What do these funds do?

Conserve Habitats
Agencies manage, restore, and conserve critical habitats for 
species of greatest conservation need.

Develop State Wildlife Action Plans
SWG funds are used to support the development of State 
Wildlife Action Plans that guide the restoration efforts of 
species of greatest conservation need and their habitats.


