

2025 Apportionment for the State Wildlife Grants (SWG)

In 2001, the State Wildlife Grant program was established to support the conservation efforts of state and territorial fish and wildlife agencies for species of greatest conservation need as outlined in their State Wildlife Action Plans. These funds, allocated through annual General Appropriations, assist fish and wildlife agencies in states, territories, commonwealths, and the District of Columbia in developing and implementing programs that benefit fish, wildlife, and their habitats. Eligible projects include research, species restoration, habitat management, and other conservation measures aimed at safeguarding species of greatest conservation need,

To date, the program has awarded nearly \$1.4 billion in funding to support the species of greatest conservation need.

What do these funds do?

Support Species Recovery

Each year, SWG fundings support research and species restoration projects in the 56 U.S. states, territories, commonwealths, and the District of Columbia.

Conserve Habitats

Agencies manage, restore, and conserve critical habitats for species of greatest conservation need.

Develop State Wildlife Action Plans

SWG funds are used to support the development of State Wildlife Action Plans that guide the restoration efforts of species of greatest conservation need and their habitats.





CONSERVATION INVESTMENT

Partnering to fund conservation and connect people with nature

State	Total 2025 SWG
Alabama	\$842,919
Alaska	\$2,763,632
American Samoa	\$138,181
Arizona	\$1,436,338
Arkansas	\$635,163
California	\$2,763,632
Colorado	\$1,230,264
Connecticut	\$552,727
Delaware	\$552,727
District of Columbia	\$276,363
Florida	\$2,659,021
Georgia	\$1,496,687
Guam	\$138,181
Hawaii	\$552,727
Idaho	\$687,068
Illinois	\$1,707,375
Indiana	\$941,411
Iowa	\$672,509
Kansas	\$797,638
Kentucky	\$721,036
Louisiana	\$780,455
Maine	\$552,727
Maryland	\$725,453
Massachusetts	\$804,303
Michigan	\$1,426,202
Minnesota	\$1,107,659
Mississippi	\$597,638
Missouri	\$1,069,892
Montana	\$977,569
N. Mariana Islands	\$138,181
Nebraska	\$663,799
Nevada New Hampshire	\$981,241
New Hampshire New Jersey	\$552,727 \$1,044,279
New Mexico	\$939,635
New York	\$2,459,442
North Carolina	\$1,430,755
North Dakota	\$552,727
Ohio	\$1,510,604
Oklahoma	\$834,970
Oregon	\$1,023,867
Pennsylvania	\$1,663,218
Puerto Rico	\$276,363
Rhode Island	\$552,727
South Carolina	\$732,533
South Dakota	\$552,727
Tennessee	\$989,765
Texas	\$2,763,632
U.S. Virgin Islands	\$848,854
Utah	\$552,727
Vermont	\$138,181
Virginia	\$1,166,708
Washington	\$1,227,572
West Virginia	\$552,727
Wisconsin	\$962,450
Wyoming	\$552,727
Total	\$55.272.635

Total \$55,272,635